Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) CARL J. A braham	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: /NNOVATIVE TATENTS, LLC internal Address: _SUITE 405			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1 3/0 \$	Street Address: ONE UNIVERSITY PLAZA			
	City: HACKENSALL			
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: NT Country: USA Zip: 07601			
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesYe No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
6 6 7 5 , 3 9 5 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: /			
Name: /nn & VATIVE PATCHTS, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.63			
Internal Address: SUITE 405 Street Address ONE UNIVERSING PARM	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)			
City: HACKENSAUL	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>A 9 5</u> Zip: <u>07 6 0,</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1544 Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (901)-439-2492	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: (201) 489-0442 . Email Address: Grinch@Cowergrinch	Authorized User Name			
A/ ///	2101-/			
9. Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing	8/9/06 Date Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0325

700201509

Sent By: HP LaserJet 3100;

Page 4/4

Sent By: HP LaserJet 3100; 2014892992; Aug-9-05 9:55AM; Page 4

Sent By: HP LaserJet 3100; 2014892992; May-24-05 1:15PM; Page 3/3

(THU) MAR 31 2005 4:05/ST. 4:04/No. 6800137022 P 2

Whorese, I, Car.	l J. Abcaham	of G	eat Nack, N	ne York hersingher
mferred to an putere absorption and with helmots	dissipation of in	pact forces for	Sweat Courties	ratus for enhancing
No. 6,675,395		Јамиату 13, 20	;	and whereas, I am now the sole
	vative Patents, LL	C		
or Heckensack	, New Jersey			
	y Plaza, Suite 40			
City of Hacker	seck	and State of	New Jersey	
	g the entire right, We and i		1 00	
	reideration of the sum of), the receipt whereof is
·			• •	penta do sell, evelgh and tressfor he same to be held and enjoyed
	• •		-	salgns, to the full and of the term
				by me had this maignment and
				-,
eals not been made.				Ī
eals not been made. Executed this	3gd	_day oflanus	ry	
Executed this		day of Janua	¥Y	
		day of James	ry	20 05
Executed this		day of Jamus	2Q4	20 05
Executed this	N. Y.	day of Jamus	Qu	(Signature)
Executed this	N. Y.	day of Jamus	Qu	
State of New Yor County of New Yor	N.Y.	J. Absolven	QU parl J.	(Signature)
State of New Yor County of New Yor	N.Y.	J. Absolven	QU parl J.	(Signature)
State of New Yor County of New Yor	N.Y. → K ss:	J. Absolven	QU parl J.	(Signature) Abraham
State of NBW 46 County of N > 55 Before me pursonally and acknowledge the	SS: appeared said Cor1, foregoing instrument to be	7. Abcolven	QU parl J.	(Signature) Abraham
State of New 46 County of No 55 Batters me pursuantly and administrative of February	SHARON No. 30	7. Abcaham his free act and deed G. BICKLER 4753797	QU parl J.	(Signature) Abrearum
State of NBW 46 County of N > 55 Before me pursonally and administrative of February .	SHARON Qualified in W	7. Abgehem his free act and deed G. BYCKLER	Daxi J.	(Signature) Abreaham (Notary Public)
State of NBW 46 County of N > 55 Before me pursonally and administrative of February .	SS: appeared said Carl foregoing instrument to be 20 05 SHARON No. 30 Qualified in	7. Abyehem his free act and deed G. BICKLER 4753797 Namen County	QU parl J.	(Signature) Abreaham (Notary Public)
State of NBW 46 County of N > 55 Before me pursonally and administrative of February .	SHARON Qualified in W	7. Abyehem his free act and deed G. BICKLER 4753797 Namen County	Daxi J.	(Signature) Abreaham (Notary Public)
State of NBW 46 County of N > 55 Before me pursonally and administrative of February .	SHARON Qualified in W	7. Abyehem his free act and deed G. BICKLER 4753797 Namen County	Daxi J.	(Signature) Abreaham (Notary Public)
State of NBW 46 County of N > 55 Before me pursonally and administrative of February .	SHARON Qualified in W	7. Abyehem his free act and deed G. BICKLER 4753797 Namen County	Daxi J.	(Signature) Abreaham (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 08/09/2005

PATENT **REEL: 016621 FRAME: 0326**